

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 1<sup>ST</sup> COURT, ULUBERIA

Present Sri Anirban Chowdhury, J.O. Code – WB 00814

**Misc Case – 04 of 2025**

**Arising out of M.A.C.C. Case No. 16 of 2022**

Order No – 1            Petitioner files an application U/s. 9 rule 4 C.P.C. Read with Section 151 CPC. and  
Dated 11.03.25        Sec. 5 Limitation Act. on the grounds as stated therein supported by an affidavit.

Register the same as Misc. Case 04 of 2025.

Requisites filed along with process fees.

Let it be kept with the record. Let the case record is hereby transferred to the court of Ld.ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia for disposal in accordance with law.

Fix 21.06.2025 for SR./AD. and filing Postal Receipt.

Dictated & Corrected by

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 1<sup>ST</sup> COURT, ULUBERIA

Present Sri Sandip Choudhury, J.O. Code – WB 00587

**Misc Case – 06 of 2023**  
**Arising out of T.A. 48/2017**

Order No – 1                      Petitioner files an application Under Order 22 Rule 9 C.P. Code Read with Section  
Dated 22.12.2023                      5 Limitation Act. /**(praying for restoration of the T.A. 48/2017 – if transferred to**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> ADJ.)** on the grounds as stated therein supported by an affidavit.

Court fees paid is correct as per report of the sheristader.

Register the same as Misc Case 06 of 2023.

Requisites filed along with process fees.

Office is directed to Issue the same in both ways if it is found correct.

As the instant Misc Case arising out of T.A. 48/2017 which has already been transferred to the Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia for disposal, the Misc case is hereby transferred to the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia for disposal in accordance with law.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

Fix 28.02.2024 for S/R, A/D and filing Postal Receipt before the transferee court.

Note in the trial register.

Inform.

Dictated & Corrected by

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 1<sup>ST</sup> COURT, ULUBERIA

Present Sri Anirban Chowdhury, J.O. Code – WB 00814

**Misc Case – 02 of 2025**  
**Arising out of Mat. 146 of 2022**

Order No – 1 Petitioner files an application Under Order 9 Rule 4 C.P.C. Read with Section 151

Dated 10.01.25 CPC. on the grounds as stated therein supported by an affidavit.

Court fees paid is correct as per report of the sheristader.

Register the same as Misc Case 02 of 2025.

Requisites not filed.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite on the date fixed.

Parties are directed to appear before the court on the date fixed.

Fix 20.02.2025 for requisite before the court.

Dictated & Corrected by

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 1<sup>ST</sup> COURT, ULUBERIA

Present Sri Anirban Chowdhury, J.O. Code – WB 00814

**Misc. Case No. 09 of 2024**

**Arising out of Mat. Suit no. 322 of 2024**

Order No – 1                      Petitioner files an application U/s. 36 of Special Marriage Act, praying for  
Dated 02.09.24                      alimony pendente lite and litigation cost on the grounds as stated therein  
supported by an affidavit. Court fees paid are correct.

Register the same as Misc Case 09/2024.

Requisites filed along with Process Fees, Issue the same in both ways.

As the instant Misc. Case arising out of Mat Suit No. 322/2024 which has already  
been transferred to the Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia for disposal, the Misc case is hereby transferred to the Court of  
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia for disposal in  
accordance with law.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

Fix 05.11.2024 for S/R, A/D. and filing Postal Receipt. Petitioner is directed to  
file postal receipt on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 1<sup>ST</sup> COURT, ULUBERIA

Present Sri Anirban Chowdhury, J.O Code – WB 00814

**Misc. Case No. 15 of 2024**

**Arising out of Mat Suit No. 492 of 2024**

Order No – 1      Petitioner files an application U/s. 24 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 praying for alimony  
Dated 24.12.24      pendente lite and litigation cost on the grounds as stated therein supported by an affidavit.  
Court fees paid are correct.

Register the same as Mat. Suit No. 492/2024.

Requisites filed along with Process Fees, Issue the same in both ways.

Fix 01.03.2025 for S/R, A/D. and filing Postal Receipt.

Petitioner is directed to file postal receipt on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia